MONTGOMERY COUNTY CONCERT BAND
INFORMATION BULLETIN (distributed

August 6, 2017)
MCCB website — www.montcoband.org

Chuck Neidhardt, Director, chneidhardt@yahoo.com

Dave O’Neill Personnel manager, daoneilll@gmail.com
Lois Russo, Business manager, lolo.laru@verizon.net

Rehearsal Schedule
Tuesday, August 8, St Peters Lutheran Church, 7:30 - 9:30 pm
Tuesday, August 22, St Peters Lutheran Church, 7:30-9:30 pm

We have had and continue to have a very busy schedule of
concerts this summer and into September. At the same time | am
also very cognizant of the difficulty level of the Fall concert and
therefore I am asking that we maintain the scheduled rehearsal
for August 8 even though we have a concert on August 10. | fully
understand if you can’t attend the rehearsal, but I want to try

anyway.
Thank you, Chuck

e Please note the new date for the Whites Road concert —
August 29. This is a Tuesday and we would have had a
rehearsal that evening if not for the change.

PROGRAM FOR HILL AT Perkiomen Valley MS East
SSB — Jack Stamp arrangement
Boston Commandery
Kentucky 1800
Vignettes (starting at the beginning at mea. 118)
Rakes of Mallow
Espana Cani
Seal Lullaby
West Side Story
Flight of Valor
America
Armed Forces Salute
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SSF

e There will not be a rehearsal on the following dates:
August 15

e Please check out the entire concert schedule below

2017 Concert Schedule

v’ Sunday, Feb 26, Community Band Concert @Indian Crest MS, 2:00
v" Friday, March 17, @Fairview Christian Church, 7:00 pm
v Sunday, April 30, Spring Concert @ SAHS, 3:00 pm
v’ Saturday, May 20, Fishers Park 12:00 pm
v Wednesday, June 21 @ Meadowood, 7:00 pm
v" Wednesday, June 28 @ SpringFord HS, TBA
v’ Thursday, July 6, Dock Woods, 7:00 pm
v" Wednesday, July 26 @The Hill at Whitemarsh, 7:00 pm
v’ Friday, August 4, concert for 300" Anniversary of the borough of
@Perkiomen Valley Middle School East. (This is the middle school
located on the high school campus) 7:00 pm report at 6:30 pm
Thursday, August 10, Phila Protestant Home 7:00 pm
Thursday, August 17 @ Spring House Estates 7:00 pm
Tuesday, August 29, Whites Road Park, 7:00 pm
Thursday, September 14 @ Montgomery Twnshp, 7:00 pm
Thursday, September 21, Normandy Farms, 7:00 pm
Sunday, November 19, FALL CONCERT, Souderton HS, 3:00 pm

Montgomery Twnshp — September 14, 7:00 pm (report 6:30 pm)
Flute — Helaine, Jody, Julee, Carol, Michael, Shelby, Ob — Marcy,
Bsn — Martin, Clarinet — Lois, Deb, Maria, Nancy, Jenn, Terri, Steve, Mark,
Bob, CIiff, BClI - Al, Sax — Karl, Chris, Andrew,
F Hn — Neil, Steve, Jenn, Daniel, Kim,
Tpt — Allison, Ryan, Jem, Jake, Dave, Joe, Larry, Greg,
Trb — Chris, Gerry, Amber, John, Richard, Euph — All,



Tha — Steve, Pete, Wayne, Kirk, Perc — Paul, Bob, Tom, Enid,

Philadelphia Protestant Home — August 10
All personnel who said they could play this concert we will use.

Spring House Estates — August 17, 7:00 pm (report 6:30 pm)

Flute — Carol, Erin, Michael, Shelby, Elaine, Ob — All, Bsn — Martin,
Clarinet — Lois, Deb, John, Rich, Maria, Nancy, Jenn, Donna, CIiff, Brooke,
BCI — Al, Sax — Ray, Karl, Gail, Chris, Chuck,

F Hn — Diane, Steve, Neil, Daniel, Kim, Tpt— Allison, Ryan, Jem, Jake,
Larry, John, Greg, Bret, Trb —Josey, Chris, John, Amber, Tim, Euph — All,
Tha — Pete, Steve, Wayne, Kirk, Perc — Paul, Bob, Cindy, Tom, Enid,



